C implies higher investment B is
the best choice

1. Point A is better choice than points B-C-
D-E

2. A has a lower cost, but A’ allows better
environmental quality…both options are
valid choices.

The application of the P/I tool to the Muga Watershed

1. Create the conceptual model of the system and calibrate QUAL2K according to
data gathered at monitoring stations in the watershed

2. Run the actual scenario to evaluate the gap between existing conditions and WFD
targets

3. Run a scenario with 2015 pressures (according to Art. 5 of IMPRESS) to evaluate
non-compliance river reaches and the magnitude of non-compliance

X Non-Compliance

Compliance

Actual scenario
Non-compliance for N-NH4

2015 Projection
Non-compliance for N-NH4

+

4. Define possible combinations of PoM to optimize

Optimization

of the new
40 treatment

plants

Optimization

of the new
40 treatment

plants

+

existing
plants

Optimization
of the new

40 treatment
plants

+
existing
plants

+
100%

reutilization

5. Apply the multi-objective optimization tool to identify the optimal PoM that leads to
the achievement of the WFD’s objectives at the best cost/effectiveness ratio

Nitrate

Minimum Investment

100%00%- 1

Ammonia Phosfats

( € ) ( € ) ( € )

100% 100%- 100% - 100%

B

C

AAA

B B

C C

DDD

100%00%- 1

( € ) ( € ) ( € )

100% 100%- 100% - 100%

B

C

AAA

B B

C C

DDD

Efficient Strategies Curves

(€)

100%-100%

C

A
B

D

(€)

100%-100%

C

A
B

D

2015 Projection
Optimization of new treatment plants + existing plants

Non-compliance for N-NH4
+

Results Actual Situation 2015 Projection

2015 Projection

New plants + Existing Plants

Nº Months Non-

Compl

Mean Non-

Compl.Conc.

(mg/l)

0 -

-

0,52

-

-

-

0,57

-

-

-

-

-

0,55

-

0,56

-

-

0,58

-

0,54

-

-

-

1,11

0

1

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

2

0

2

0

0

2

0

2

Reach River

WFD

Target

(mg/l)

Nº Months

Non-Compl.

Mean Non-

Compl.Conc.

(mg/l) 1/

Nº Months

Non-Compl

Mean Non-

Compl.Conc.

(mg/l)

7 Arnera 0,2 6 0,40 9 0,37

0

0

0